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STURMINSTER NEWION & DISIRICT
MOTOR CYCLE & LIGHT CAR CLUB

THE BRYAN GOSS TROPHY SCRAMBLE

AA

5th. OCTOBER 1969

OFFICILL PROGRAMVE FIRST RACE

One Shilling 1.0 pJm,




Held under the General Competition Rules of the A-C.U. and the
Supplementary Regulations of the promoting Club.

T.7.6.%47 Permit No. U. 84

Southern Centre A-C.U. Steward P. Hoult

Club Stewards R. Roberts and M. Moore

Clerk of the Course A.E. Christopher

Starter P. Hilljer

Starter's Assistant I. Burbidge

Machine Examiner J.C. Lane

Pit Marshals R. Rose, L. Rose, D. Sims

Lap Scorers Mesdames Baker, Gibbs, Newman

Chief Marshal B. Baker

Time Keeper ¢. Elkins & D.J. Sims

Judges Messrs. H.J.R. Joyce, H.Wells

Medical Officer Dr. G.J. Craddock, F.R.I.C.S.

Announcer E.G. Morley

Programme Sellers & Members of Sturminster Newton
Gate Marshals M., & L.C:0.

Ambulance Services gt .Johns Ambulance Brigade,

Dorchester
Treasurer A.G. Morley
Secretary of the Meeting ¢.C. Curtis, 3 Chalwell,

Child Okeford,
Blandford, Dorset.

We wish to extend our most grateful thanks to our President
for the use of the land for this afternoon's meeting.

Future use of the land depends on the amount of litter
lying around after the meeting. Please remember, broken glass
and plastic bags are dangerous 1o cattle, so please take all
your litter home with you.

For your own safety and that of the riders, please do not
cross the course whilst racing is in progress, and then only
when a marshal tells you it is safe to do so.

WARNING - MOTOR RACING TS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk
and subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and /or organisation and /or conduct
of the meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers
and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you
or damage to your property howsoever caused. Persons crossing
the course or ignoring the Course Marshals, do so at their own
risk.
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Simpson

. Elderfield
. Wakeford

. Ashman

. Hatcher

. Harfield

. Maine

Cheney
Stacey
Scarrett
oscarrett

. Hancock

Sims

. Melbourne

Johns

. Reynolds
. Lovett

Hewett

. Harvey

Churchill
Jones
Odey
Hobbs
Lloyd
Hunt
Oliver
Dear
Spain
Stratten
Gordon

. Beale

Hann
Wyse

. Wyse

Wyse

. FPitchett

Tarrant
FEaster
Pullen

. Carter

Jupp
Lawrence
Mullett

. Walter

Smith
Parsons
Cobb
Coley
Ventress

LIST OF RIDERS

250
250
250
380
250
246
250
250
250
490
441
444
250
250
500
250
360
441
250
500
250
250
440
250
400
246
500
250
400
500
250
250
250
360
441
440
250
250
360
250
250
360
500
400
440
500
250
380
250
250

Machine

Montesa
Greeves
Grecves
Greeves
Husky
Harold
Pultaco
Sprite
Greeves

%Metisse
"BSA

BSA
Greeves
Greeves
Metisse
Husky
C2

BSA
Bultaco
BSA
Husky
Husky
BSA
Husky
Husky
Husky
BSA
Greeves
Husky
Weslake
AJS
Bultaco
Husky
Greeves
Metisse
BSA
Bultaco
CZ
Husky
Bultaco
AJS
Greeves
Tribsa
Husky
BSA

Matchless

Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Montesa

5.0. 781
746
122
316
269
34.8
445
750
688

32
43
44
306
15
455
224
9.
14
T2
490
172
108
46
84
432
185
89
25
498
41
252
228
558
87
86
88
309
738
623
245
286
459
348
96
213
214
241
107
131
624

P MuaR., C.
North Hants
Stur. Newton
Winchester
Mortimer
Stur. Newton
Tadley Spting
North Hants
North Hants
Stur. Newton
Bagingstoke
Wimborne
Newbury Dist
Gosport MCC
Winchester
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
P.M.C.R.C,
P.M.C.R.C.
X.H.G.

Stur. Newton
P.MCiR.Cs
Waterlooville
North Hants
Stur. Newton
Farnham
Lymington
Stur. Newton
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
Swindon MCC

P MOLR

Waterlooville
P.M.C.R.C,
Basingstoke MC(
P.M.CiR.C.
X.H.G.

Stur. Newton
North Hants
North Hants
Basingstoke MC(
X.H.G.
stur.
KB

Newton
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Name

Purchase
Hoult
Clarke
Foot
Gale

. Francis

Delve
ey

. Neville

Prideaux Brune
Gardiner
Goddarad

Venn

. Hooper

Wilds

Game

Game
Hooper
Carrington

. Heeley

Mattin
Bowers
Allen
Kellow
Chandler
Warsop
Church
Richards
Baverstock
Fell
Swaffield
Bishop
Swaffield

. Rayner

Stacey
Moon
Ingram
Custard

. Laman

Thorne
Custard

Down

Burt
Gumbleton
Penny
Lampert
Packer

. White

Brown

250
360
360
250
250
360
250
250
246
%80
246
250
250
360
500
500
500
250
250
500
246
250
250
250
360
249
250
500
250
250
250
250
360
475
250
250
360
250
500
250
440
250
500
246
250
250
250
250
360
500
400

Machine

Bultaco
Greeves
Sprite
Husky
Bultaco
Greeves
AdS
Greeves
CZz
Greeves
Metisse
Greeves
Bultaco
Husky
Metisse
Wasp
Tribsa
AJS
Bultaco
Metisse
Greeves
Husky
Metisse
Metisse
C%

AJS
Bultaco
BSA
Greeves
Bultaco
Greecves
Husky
Bultaco
BSA
Montesa
Bultaco
Bultaco
Grecves
Triumph
Greeves
BSA
Greeves
Triumph
Greeves
Bultaco
Bultaco
Greeves
Greeves
Husky
Metisse
Husky

(@)]

423
%08
305
0h&
484
489
729
134

24
424

81
553
588
160
486
BTk
435
162
763
109
300
438
151
272
175

61
544
107
631
e
242
150
159
362
302
802
670
249

251
400
248

147
444
521
239
511
171
227
336

Club

e 4w

Stur. Newton
Newbury Dist.
Mortimer Dist
Bridport MCC
Bridport MCC
Stur. Newton
Newbury Dist.
Wimborne
Newbury Dist.
Stur. Newton
Winchester
Kiwi MCC
Kiwi MCC
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Andover Dist.
X.H.G.
Shur .
L2 o3 ol 4l
Btur.

Newton
Newton
Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
North Hants
Stur. Newton
B M. C R0k
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Mortimer Dist.
Stur. Newton

Southampton Vik.

Stur. Newton

Mortimer Dist.
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton

Bridport MCC
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Stur. Newton
Ringwood
Winchester MCC
Winchester MCC
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EVENT 1
No. Name Machine Club B
101 M. Sawyers 500 BSA §.C. 91 P.M.C.R.C. Heat 2
102 P. Haddow 360 Greeves A5 PuMC.R G
103 A. Barkham 250 CZ 169 North Hants 80 N. Baverstock 107 H. Power
104 D. Jones 360 Husky 704  Bourne MCC 81 P. Fell 108 R. Ridout
105 A. Baines 500 Weslake 480  X.H.G. 82 J. Swaffield 109  B. Whitty
106 R. Allmond 441 BSA 126  Stur. Newton 83 M. Bishop 110 A. Allen
107 H. Power 250 Greeves AB6 Stur. Newton 84 R. Swaffield 111 D. Kellow
108  R. Ridout 250 Husky 234  Stur. Newton 85 D. Rayner 112 A. Warwick
109 B. Whitty 250 Husky 5%9  Stur. Newton 87 R. Moon 113 A. Betts
110 4. Allen 249 Bultaco 2%7  Stur.Newton 89 F. Custard 114 D. Churchill
1l D. Kellow 360 Husky 273 Stur. Newton 91 R. Thorne 115 A. Bunce
L2 A. Warwick 250 CZ 559 Mortimer Dist. 92 N. Custard 116 C. Pattison
113 A. Betts 500 ABS 141 Stur. Newton 94 I. Burt 117 P. Anker
114 D. Churchill 250 Grecves 859  Stur. Newton 95  B. Gumbleton 118  G. Biles
115 A. Bunce 498 Tribsa 867 Stur. Newton 96 K. Penny 119  D. PFry
116 C. Pattison 250 Cotton 873 Stur. Newton 97 M. Lampert 120 K. Manns
117 P. Anker 650 "“B" Spl 864 Stur. Newton 106 R. Allmond 121 D. Wright
118 G. Biles 250 Greeves 127 Stur. Newton & &
119 D. Pry 250 0% 270 Stur. Newton s S 2nd..... rd, ... i i o ES 5th £<).. 6th..... 7th.?§4
120 K. Manns 250 Bultaco 58% Stur. Newton
&"21 D. Wright 250) 134 Stur. Newton Bt sei4 Otk .« ba s 10th, ... 1lthod s 12thATR.
ﬁf 360) Cotton
W BIME a5 swnvmansss
LVENT 1 CLUB MEMBERS' RACE 3 Laps Heats FINAL :
. . § a e aasin s
Pirst 12 in Heats to Final R LR, 1sb..... ond. .. .. 3rd. .. .. 4th. .. .. 5th. .. .. 6th..... Time. ....ounn.
Heat_1
6 S. Hatcher 56 S. Francis
9  P. Cheney 60 R. Prideaux Brune EVENT 2 TWO__STROKE RACE 4 Laps Heats
13 K. Hancock 64 S. Hooper 6 Laps Final
19 R. Hewett 65 D. Wilds Pirst 10 in Heats to Final
gO J. Harvey. 66 J. Game Heat 1
- de ChapohLll 67 D. Game A - R | C. Hill 22 F. Jones
22 P. dJones 68 R. Hooper = )] i 2 bb
26  P. Hunt 71 J. Martin ~D. Simpson 4 N. Hobbs
30 & Shaethen 73 R, Bowerd 3 I. Elderfield 25 R. Lloyd
z ' iy 4 J. Wakeford 26 P. Hunt
315 M. Hann T4 C. Allen
44 A, Mullett 75 A. Kellow 5 P. Ashman 28 Ds Deay
O S. Hatcher 29 T. Spain
49 P. Coley 76 K. Chandler g
51 i T 79 M. Church 7 M. Hapfleld S A. Gordon
8 Jd. Maine 32 M. Beale
9 P. Cheney 33 M. Hann
155 K. Hancock 34 P. Wyse
14 M. Sims 37 S. PFitchett
16 J. Johns 38 R. Tarrant
L&Y, . ww s a1 JR o s SO dth, e 0re I8R5 us <7+ DR T, .2 i R. Reynolds 30 P. Faster
19 R. Hewett 40 T. Ffullen
Etlie . vq 9th.... 10th J.1th 12th 21 G¢. Churchill 41 A. Carter
16 11t TR L8G e o v w s 208 ... i o (PR AR s o o » 7 1) s S vl P Tth.....
8the e 9th L&t s « « TimB ., o v v nosens
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Heat 2
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81
82
83

86
87
88
89
90
92
9%
94
95
96
97
98

Jupp
. Mullett

Parsons
Cobb
Coley
Ventress
Purchase
Hoult
Clarke
Foot
Gale
Francis
Delve

. Fry

. Neville
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. Fell
Swaffield
Bishop
Swaffield
Stacey
Moon
Ingram
Custard
Lamon
Custard

. Down
Burt
Gumbleton
Penny

. Lampert
Packer
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60
61
62
6%
64

69 .

100
102
103
104
107
108
109
110
111
112
114
116
118
119
120
121

PINAL

A e

. Prideaux Brune
. Gardiner
Goddard

. Venn
Hooper

. Hooper

. Carrington
Martin
Bowers
Allen
Kellow
Chandler

. Warsop
Church
Baverstock
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Brown

. Haddow

. Barkham
Jones
Power
Ridout
Whitty
Allen

. Kellow

. Warwick
Churchill
Pattison
. Biles

. Fry
Manns

. Wright

. .
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Heat_ 1
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First 8 in Heat to Final

Hill

. Blderfield
Ashman
Harfield
Cheney
Scarrett
. Hancock
Melbourne
Reynolds
Hewett
Churchill
Odey
Lloyd

. Oliver

T. Spain
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Simpson
. Wakeford
Hatcher
. Maine
Stacey
Scarrett
Sims
Johns
Lovett

. Harvey
Jones

. Hobbs
Hunt

. Dear
Stratten
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4 TLaps Heats
6 Laps Finals

31 A, Gordon
33 M. Hann

35 M. Wyse

37 S. Fitchett
39 P. Easter

41 A. Carter
4% K. Lawrence
45 D. Walter

47 R. Parsons
49 P. Coley

F D. Purchase
53 R. Clarke
55 B, Gale

B L. Delve

59 R. Neville
i R 6th..... Tth, ‘

Plwmer s, U s - elee z

32 M. Beale

34 P. Wyse

36 J. Wyse

38 R. Tarrant
40 T. Pullen
42 B. Jupp

4.4 A, Mullett
46 D. Smith

48 G. Cobb

50 C. Ventress
52 P. Hoult

54 G. Foot

56 S. Francis
58 T. Fry

60 R. Prideaux Brune
4th..... 5th.....
Time. ..

ooooooooo



LZVENT 3
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61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
7
79
81
83
85
87
89

Heat 4

Al L s e

62

66
68
70
T4
76
78
80
82
84
86
- 88
90
g2

.
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Gardiner

. Venn
. Wilds

Game
Carrington
Martin
Bowers
Kellow
Warsop
Richards
Fell
Bishop

. Rayner

Moon
Custard

Goddard

. Hooper

Game
Hooper
Heeley
Allen
Chandler

. Chureh
. Baverstock

Swaffield
Swaffield
Stacey
Ingram
Lamon
Custard

o 0 o ®
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FINAL

e
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91
9%
95
97
99
101
10%
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121

100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116
118
120

-----
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Thorne

. Down

Gumbleton
Lampert

. White

cawyers
Barkham
Baines
Power
Whitty
Kellow

. Betts

Bunce
Anker
Fry

. Wright

5th 87. .

Burt

. Penny

Packer
Brown
Haddow
Jones
Allmond
Ridout
Allen
Warwick
Churchill
Pattison
Biles

. Manns

ooooo
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oooooooooooooooo
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POUR STROKE RACE

SECOND OPEN RACE

66
67
70
19
85
89
91
o2
99
101
105
106
11%
115
L

Pd.'1>D>'FU>ZUZ!JU"Lj§:’.ﬁS:}.tﬂf—|

Game
Grame
Heeley
Richards
Rayner
Custard
Thorne
Custard
White
Sawyers
Baines
Allmond
Betts

. Bunce
. Anker

ooooo

4 Laps Heats
6 Laps Final

rirst 8 in Heat to Final

10 J. Stacey
0L C. Scarrett
12 H. Scarrett
15 J. Melbourne
18 J. Lovett
20 J. Harvey
2% T. Odey
b o7 B. Oliver
230 A. Stratten
' 25 M. Wyse
36 J. Wyse
4% K. Lawrence
45 D. Walter
46 D. Smith
: 65 D. Wilds
fﬁst ..... 20 . 5 e B . va
‘EXENEW_Q
Heat 1
X G, Hill
2 D. Simpson
3 T. Elderfield
4 J. Wakeford
) P. Ashman
o 3, Hatcher
7 M. Harfield
8 J. Maine
; 9 P. Cheney
10 J. Stacey
! 11 C. Scarrett
i 12 H. Scarrett
13 K. Hancock
14 M. Sims
1.5 J. Melbourne
18t . civn 2008 o s e
T o Bth, e

30
31
%2
33
54
35
36
37
38
29
40
41
42
4%
4

3>Nb:l!>i—3|'dbdmc—+2*d:.3.3:.>'.>

Stratten
Gordon
Beale
Hann
Wyse
Wyse
Wyse
Pitchett
Tarrant
Easter
Pullen
Carter
Jupp

. Lawrence
. Mullett

ooooo

8 Laps

ooooooooooo

--------



EVENT 5

A e e

Heat 2
16 J. Johns 46 D. Smith
17 J. Reynolds 47 R. Parsons
18 J. Lovett 48 G. Cobb
19 R. Hewett 49 P. Coley EVENT 5
20 J. Harvey 50 C. Ventress
21 G. Churchill 5, D. Purchase Heat 4
22 P. Jones 52 P. Hoult il e
3 T. Odey B R. Clarke 92 N. Custard 107 H. Power
24 N. Hobbs 54 G. Foot 93 D. Down 108 R. Ridout
25 R. Lloyd 55 B. Gale _ 94 T. Burt 109 B. Whitty
26 P. Hupt 56 S. Francis 95 B. Gumbleton 110 A, Allen
27  B. Oliver 57 L. Delve 96 K. Fenny 111 D. Kellow
28 D Deay 58 T. Py ' 97 M. Lampert 112 A. Warwick
29 T. Spain 59 R. Neville 98 L. Packer 1173 A, Betts
45 D. Walter 60 R. Prideaux Brune 99 D. White 114 D. Churchill
100 D. Brown 115 A. Bunce
101 M. Sawyer 116 C. Pattison
‘ 157 I Zh 15 [RPRPN o s o WL IO 4th,.... St o 6th..... 102 P. Haddow 117 P. Anker
) 1.0% A, Barkham 118 G. Biles
¥ Tth..... 8th..... e K- R 2 ‘ 104 D. Jones 119 D. Fry
| i ‘ 105 A. Baines 120 K. Manns
| ! 106 R. Allmond 121 D. Wright
i yHeat 3 .
bk NNy _ Ly
| 61 3. Gardiner LOLEG ; T end. .. .. 3rd.. ... 1tn P2 5tn. ...
‘ 2 D. Goddard 78 M. Church
63 7. Venn 79 K. Richards S s RS Tth..... 8th..... PAMS 3 o ot w0 o v o sitaks -2
64 S. Hooper 80 N. Baverstock
65 D. Wilds 81 P. Fell
66 J. Game 82 J. Swaffield _ )
67 D. Game 83 M. Bishop _ , FINAL
68 R. Hooper 84 R. Swaffield
69 A. Carrington 85 D. Rayner ' *}4 N .
70 D. Heeley 86 B. Stacey et i .. 20d. ..., 4 5 S 4th..... 5th..... Gthi, . s Time.........
71 J. Martin 87 R. Moon
13 R. Bowers 88 M. Ingram
T4 A, Allen 89 F. Custard
49 A. Kellow 90 C. Lamon a
76 K. Chandler 91 R. Thorne
18t. .« 5n end. ..., BPA o5 5 s AW o » a» Bth. s ok Syre o MR
Tth,.... 2 5 TAMO s oo oo s oo saln o

. alividi PSR L S SRR PP

H. M. Clarke, Duplicating Service, Sturminster Newton. Tel: 692
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